

EDGAR J.T. PERROW, JR. JOINS LYNCHBURG ADVISORY BOARD OF BANK OF THE JAMES

LYNCHBURG, VA, March 5, 2018 – Edgar J. T. (Turner) Perrow, Jr. has joined the Lynchburg Advisory Board of Bank of the James.

"As a local businessmen, Turner has tremendous knowledge of our community and the local economy. We are thrilled to have him serve on our Lynchburg Advisory Board.", said Robert R. Chapman III, President of the Company.

Mr. Perrow is a licensed professional engineer and an Associate Principal with Woodard & Curran. He currently serves as the Ward IV representative on Lynchburg City Council, Chair of the City's Physical Development Committee, Chairman of the Lynchburg Housing and Redevelopment Authority, Chairman of the Central Virginia Metropolitan Planning Organization, a Virginia First Cities Board Member and a Trustee of James River Day School. He is a 1992 graduate of E.C. Glass High School and a 1996 graduate of Virginia Military Institute, earning a Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering.

Bank of the James, a wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of the James Financial Group, Inc. opened for business in July 1999 and is headquartered in Lynchburg, Virginia. The bank operates 13 banking offices and two limited services offices in Virginia serving Altavista, Amherst, Appomattox, Bedford, Charlottesville, Forest, Harrisonburg, Lynchburg, Madison Heights, and Roanoke. The bank offers full investment and insurance services through its BOTJ Investment Services division and BOTJ Insurance, Inc. subsidiary. The bank provides mortgage loan origination through Bank of the James Mortgage, a division of Bank of the James. Bank of the James Financial Group, Inc. common stock is listed under the symbol "BOTJ" on the NASDAQ Stock Market, LLC. Additional information on the Company is available at <u>www.bankofthejames.com</u>

Contact: Vickie D. Spencer, VP and Community Relations Officer <u>vspencer@bankofthejames.com</u> (434) 455-7513